
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-22T20:51:10.981.000.
 

 Processed Thu Mar 22 21:58:47 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180322_205109__dat00.bin

        

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2018-03-22T20:51:10.981.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2018-03-22T20:51:10.981.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1479
 
 mx: 1485
 
 µ: -11.5
 
 σ: 10.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3468
 
 mx: 3314
 
 µ: -16.5
 
 σ: 30.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4759
 
 mx: 4453
 
 µ: -22.1
 
 σ: 28.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-22T20:51:10.981.000.  Part 85/147
 

 Processed Thu Mar 22 21:58:55 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180322_205109__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

84.0 84.2 84.4 84.6 84.8
 Time (s) from 2018-03-22T20:51:10.981.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

84.0 84.2 84.4 84.6 84.8
Time (s) from 2018-03-22T20:51:10.981.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1479
 
 mx: 1485
 
 µ: -11.5
 
 σ: 19.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1040
 
 mx: 1014
 
 µ: -16.5
 
 σ: 32.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4759
 
 mx: 4453
 
 µ: -22.1
 
 σ: 66.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-22T20:51:10.981.000.  Part 93/147
 

 Processed Thu Mar 22 21:58:56 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180322_205109__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

92.0 92.2 92.4 92.6 92.8
 Time (s) from 2018-03-22T20:51:10.981.000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

92.0 92.2 92.4 92.6 92.8
Time (s) from 2018-03-22T20:51:10.981.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1375
 
 mx: 821
 
 µ: -11.6
 
 σ: 15.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3468
 
 mx: 3314
 
 µ: -16.5
 
 σ: 44.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1785
 
 mx: 2052
 
 µ: -22.1
 
 σ: 33.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-22T20:51:10.981.000.  Part 7/147
 

 Processed Thu Mar 22 21:58:57 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180322_205109__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

6.0 6.2 6.4 6.6 6.8
 Time (s) from 2018-03-22T20:51:10.981.000

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

6.0 6.2 6.4 6.6 6.8
Time (s) from 2018-03-22T20:51:10.981.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -425
 
 mx: 462
 
 µ: -11.7
 
 σ: 14.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1337
 
 mx: 2309
 
 µ: -16.5
 
 σ: 43.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1493
 
 mx: 936
 
 µ: -22.0
 
 σ: 38.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-22T20:51:10.981.000.  Part 126/147
 

 Processed Thu Mar 22 21:58:58 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180322_205109__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

125.0 125.2 125.4 125.6 125.8
 Time (s) from 2018-03-22T20:51:10.981.000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

125.0 125.2 125.4 125.6 125.8
Time (s) from 2018-03-22T20:51:10.981.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -648
 
 mx: 532
 
 µ: -11.5
 
 σ: 11.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -660
 
 mx: 561
 
 µ: -16.5
 
 σ: 31.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1684
 
 mx: 1840
 
 µ: -22.1
 
 σ: 36.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-22T20:51:10.981.000.  Part 134/147
 

 Processed Thu Mar 22 21:58:58 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180322_205109__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

133.0 133.2 133.4 133.6 133.8
 Time (s) from 2018-03-22T20:51:10.981.000

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

133.0 133.2 133.4 133.6 133.8
Time (s) from 2018-03-22T20:51:10.981.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -455
 
 mx: 402
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 10.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -472
 
 mx: 487
 
 µ: -16.5
 
 σ: 31.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1575
 
 mx: 1505
 
 µ: -22.2
 
 σ: 31.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-22T20:51:10.981.000.  Part 19/147
 

 Processed Thu Mar 22 21:58:59 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180322_205109__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

18.0 18.2 18.4 18.6 18.8
 Time (s) from 2018-03-22T20:51:10.981.000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

18.0 18.2 18.4 18.6 18.8
Time (s) from 2018-03-22T20:51:10.981.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -384
 
 mx: 454
 
 µ: -11.5
 
 σ: 11.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1036
 
 mx: 1502
 
 µ: -16.5
 
 σ: 34.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -869
 
 mx: 870
 
 µ: -22.0
 
 σ: 31.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-22T20:51:10.981.000.  Part 1/147
 

 Processed Thu Mar 22 21:59:00 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180322_205109__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8
 Time (s) from 2018-03-22T20:51:10.981.000

-1500
-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8
Time (s) from 2018-03-22T20:51:10.981.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -366
 
 mx: 322
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 10.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -472
 
 mx: 557
 
 µ: -16.5
 
 σ: 30.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1482
 
 mx: 1050
 
 µ: -22.0
 
 σ: 30.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-22T20:51:10.981.000.  Part 14/147
 

 Processed Thu Mar 22 21:59:01 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180322_205109__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

13.0 13.2 13.4 13.6 13.8
 Time (s) from 2018-03-22T20:51:10.981.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

13.0 13.2 13.4 13.6 13.8
Time (s) from 2018-03-22T20:51:10.981.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -307
 
 mx: 299
 
 µ: -11.5
 
 σ: 11.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -464
 
 mx: 385
 
 µ: -16.5
 
 σ: 31.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1158
 
 mx: 1447
 
 µ: -22.0
 
 σ: 36.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-22T20:51:10.981.000.  Part 101/147
 

 Processed Thu Mar 22 21:59:01 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180322_205109__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

100.0 100.2 100.4 100.6 100.8
 Time (s) from 2018-03-22T20:51:10.981.000

-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

100.0 100.2 100.4 100.6 100.8
Time (s) from 2018-03-22T20:51:10.981.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -404
 
 mx: 426
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 10.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1067
 
 mx: 1155
 
 µ: -16.5
 
 σ: 32.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1399
 
 mx: 1342
 
 µ: -22.1
 
 σ: 31.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-22T20:51:10.981.000.  Part 146/147
 

 Processed Thu Mar 22 21:59:02 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180322_205109__dat00.bin

     

-60

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

145.0 145.2 145.4 145.6 145.8
 Time (s) from 2018-03-22T20:51:10.981.000

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100
150

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

145.0 145.2 145.4 145.6 145.8
Time (s) from 2018-03-22T20:51:10.981.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -62
 
 mx: 28
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 10.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -149
 
 mx: 129
 
 µ: -16.6
 
 σ: 30.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -146
 
 mx: 162
 
 µ: -22.1
 
 σ: 27.2


